
 

 

Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – March 18, 2025 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 

I.  Call to Order 

 

II. Roll Call of Commissioners 

 

III.  Pledge of Allegiance 

 

IV. Changes to the Agenda 

 

V. Public Participation 

 

VI.       Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
                    removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $ 536,482.13           
B. Minutes from February 11, 2025, Regular meeting  

   

VII. Adjourn to Executive Session 

Under Section 2 (c) 5 discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the 
district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired. 

 

VIII. Reconvene to Open Session 

 

IX.  New Business 
A. Panfish Playground Installation Bid Results    
B.   Board Approval of Commissioner Travel – Parks Day at the Capitol, Springfield, IL 

 C.   Redevelopment Agreement between the Glen Ellyn Park District and the Village of Glen Ellyn  
       for the Property Located at 453 Forest Avenue 

D.   Lease Agreement Between the Glen Ellyn Park District and The Village of Glen Ellyn for the  
      Management and Maintenance of Manor Woods 
E.   Lease Agreement Between the Glen Ellyn Park District and the Village of Glen Ellyn for the    
      Management and Maintenance of Panfish Park         
            

X. Unfinished Business  
A. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)       

 

XI.    Staff Reports 

A. Finance Report (For information only) 
B. Staff Reports 

1. IPRA/IAPD Conference Recap  
 

XII.        Commissioners’ Reports 

 

XIII.  Adjourn  



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

45 Debt Service Fund 475.00 

55 Special Recreation Fund 792.13 

94 Capital Improvements Fund 43,059.61        

Recreation Fund 375,019.80 

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 3/18/2025

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 117,135.59$   

Report Total: 536,482.13$   
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User:

Printed: 03/12/2025 - 11:01AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.03.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True200222

20-00-000-585175-0000211631 Sponsor Sign  44.40 03/19/2025

 44.40Check Total:

Vendor: All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True103201

20-21-000-525500-1261252006 Winter Classes  13,072.00 03/19/2025

 13,072.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000109789 February 2025 Attorney Fees  1,018.75 03/19/2025

 1,018.75Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-100-521600-000074980915 Pest Control  108.90 03/19/2025

20-30-200-521600-000074980918 Pest Control  66.00 03/19/2025

 174.90Check Total:

Vendor: Atlas Refrigeration, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False203037

20-30-150-530210-000035467 Repair Refrigerator  225.00 03/19/2025

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-24-000-525500-4610feb2025 Winter Classes  559.00 03/19/2025

 559.00Check Total:

Vendor: BSN Sports Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False135160

20-21-000-535500-1232Various Uniforms  23,396.00 03/19/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2025 - 11:01 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 23,396.00Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  9.98 03/19/2025

 9.98Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees Conference  5,280.00 03/19/2025

 5,280.00Check Total:

Vendor: Crown Trophy-20 Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False199529

20-30-100-530400-000025725 Awards  747.00 03/19/2025

 747.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True117803

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  26.51 03/19/2025

 26.51Check Total:

Vendor: Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False119687

20-22-000-525500-23101331/337 Fall Classes  1,160.00 03/19/2025

 1,160.00Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-521600-000070630 Monitoring 2/1-4/30/2025  96.12 03/19/2025

 96.12Check Total:

Vendor: Goldy Locks, Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False132083

20-30-350-530210-000080234976 Door Repairs  819.00 03/19/2025

 819.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-521370-000049560 Supplies  22.93 03/19/2025

10-10-000-521370-000049705 Supplies  145.70 03/19/2025

10-10-000-521370-000050157 Supplies  72.09 03/19/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2025 - 11:01 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-100-530300-000050527/421 Supplies  22.00 03/19/2025

 262.72Check Total:

Vendor: Rachel Mills Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True203308

20-00-000-585250-0000Reimbursement DEI Meeting  50.59 03/19/2025

 50.59Check Total:

Vendor: Janet Morris Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False200544

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  15.99 03/19/2025

 15.99Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  23.96 03/19/2025

 23.96Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True182050

20-30-450-550300-0000578669 Door Latches  120.76 03/19/2025

 120.76Check Total:

Vendor: TeamSnap, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False199759

20-21-000-525500-117285998 Annual Subscription  1,119.00 03/19/2025

 1,119.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True128351

20-30-100-530102-000057493 Repairs  127.50 03/19/2025

 127.50Check Total:

Vendor: The Little Bits Workshop Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True202607

20-22-000-525500-2375Winter Classes  676.00 03/19/2025

 676.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000395 Graphic Design  400.00 03/19/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/12/2025 - 11:01 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False200495

10-10-000-530500-00002/2025 Fuel  2,324.83 03/19/2025

 2,324.83Check Total:

Vendor: Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True199040

20-22-000-525500-23621335 Winter Classes  7,518.20 03/19/2025

 7,518.20Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False202232

10-00-000-521300-00002/2025 Scavenger Service  821.00 03/19/2025

20-30-100-521300-00002/2025 Scavenger Service  581.00 03/19/2025

20-30-150-521300-00002/2025 Scavenger Service  267.00 03/19/2025

20-30-200-521300-00002/2025 Scavenger Service  286.00 03/19/2025

20-30-300-521300-00002/2025 Scavenger Service  106.00 03/19/2025

20-30-500-521300-00002/2025 Scavenger Service  434.00 03/19/2025

20-30-450-521300-00002/2025 Scavenger Service  310.00 03/19/2025

 2,805.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 62,073.21

 26
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User:

Printed: 03/11/2025 -  1:41PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.03.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki IWSL-Team Fee  225.00 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki YSSL-Team Fees  1,025.00 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 03/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  35.53 03/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  73.29 03/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  55.97 03/12/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Revolution-Costumes  136.60 03/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2364Aubie Sams-Senior Club  7.19 03/12/2025

20-30-450-541300-0000Aubie Amazon-Supplies  375.03 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585170-0000Aubie Sams-Senior Club  50.00 03/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Sams-Event Supplies  60.20 03/12/2025

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Art Institute-Day Trip  296.26 03/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Michaels-Event Supplies  45.78 03/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Papa Johns-Staff Food  75.02 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585202-0000Aubie PDRMA-Training  35.00 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1211Babicz Skillshark-Evaluation Software  1,125.00 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  56.00 03/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Dunkin-Baseball Evaluations  105.14 03/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1233Babicz Amazon-Supplies  27.45 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz Adobe-Subscription  31.87 03/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  201.66 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  117.85 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 03/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  59.98 03/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  40.77 03/12/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/11/2025 -  1:41 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Subscription  31.87 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585202-0000Babicz NRPA-CPRP Certification  455.00 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  42.16 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 03/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Skillshark-Evaluation Software  1,125.00 03/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Pie Life-Event Supplies  50.00 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  160.72 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Brush Walgreens-Staff Meeting  14.99 03/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  67.72 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.99 03/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Menards-Event Supplies  84.80 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush Walgreens-Staff Meeting  35.61 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush Walgreens-Staff Meeting  104.48 03/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Walgreens-Event Supplies  11.94 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  38.35 03/12/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Cinquegrani Ubiquiti-Access Points  1,009.00 03/12/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  145.50 03/12/2025

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani Direct TV-Cable  181.99 03/12/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,065.04 03/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2025  53.66 03/12/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  132.12 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585150-0000Cinquegrani 1800Flowers-Get Well Arrangement  88.74 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  206.13 03/12/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 03/12/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  212.94 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  349.99 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521150-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 03/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2025  107.32 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  798.28 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  798.27 03/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  91.16 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  234.25 03/12/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2025  53.66 03/12/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2025  53.66 03/12/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/11/2025 -  1:41 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-00-000-521150-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  165.00 03/12/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.82 03/12/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  252.54 03/12/2025

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.97 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  194.87 03/12/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2025  115.93 03/12/2025

10-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Grammarly-Subscription  72.00 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585810-0000Cinquegrani PDRMA-Training  35.00 03/12/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  63.72 03/12/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2025  73.02 03/12/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  247.30 03/12/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  212.94 03/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2025  220.42 03/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2025  53.66 03/12/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  16.35 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521800-0000Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  12.76 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  214.50 03/12/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 03/12/2025

10-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  547.17 03/12/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  57.21 03/12/2025

20-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  817.38 03/12/2025

20-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  2,947.36 03/12/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  112.84 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker PieLife-Staff Meeting  190.00 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Dikker Ring-Subscription  99.99 03/12/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Ice Machine  211.09 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Portillos-Staff Meeting  42.99 03/12/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  112.27 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Portillos-Staff Metting  42.99 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker PieLife-Staff Meeting  190.00 03/12/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/11/2025 -  1:41 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Sams-Member Retention  104.18 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy Johns-Party Supplies  308.46 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Gallagher Uline-Supplies  822.40 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Party Supplies  29.00 03/12/2025

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Sams-Member Retention  83.96 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Bosu-Equipment  299.95 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  572.37 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  65.97 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  16.35 03/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Supplies  6.62 03/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Village of GE-Burn Permit  400.00 03/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Carolina Biological-Program Supplies  275.29 03/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Forestry-Supplies  262.20 03/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Prairie Moon-Native Seed  392.00 03/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Greenhouse-Plant Propagation  198.90 03/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Lehman's-Program Supplies  63.92 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Jewel-Staff Recognition  98.22 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Dollar Tree-Staff Recognition  10.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Trader Joes-Staff Recognition  31.09 03/12/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Lim Amazon-Kitchen Renovation  306.90 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Walgreens-Staff Recognition  78.63 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Wingstop-Staff Recognition  286.65 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Fresh Donuts-Staff Recognition  18.82 03/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 03/12/2025

20-00-000-541250-0000Lim Amazon-Photo Booth  837.99 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  21.24 03/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Lamination Depot-Supplies  266.94 03/12/2025

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Equipment  817.10 03/12/2025

20-22-000-525500-2350MacDonald Lombardi-Winter Classes  514.50 03/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Amazon-Mirror  123.88 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585202-0000MacDonald PDRMA-Training  35.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  19.99 03/12/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000MacDonald Floor & Decor-Flooring  4,719.00 03/12/2025

20-30-150-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  212.26 03/12/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/11/2025 -  1:41 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Dunkin-Staff Meeting  36.04 03/12/2025

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  189.11 03/12/2025

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Conservation Foundation-Seminar  25.75 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585800-0000OKray GE Chamber-Community Awards  270.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray iStockphoto-Photography  129.00 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585800-0000OKray GE Chamber-Community Awards  270.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000OKray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  204.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray N2-Advertising  500.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  154.18 03/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 03/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Pitts Amazon-Supplies  8.69 03/12/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  29.50 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585202-0000Semetko PDRMA-Training  35.00 03/12/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Dollar Tree-Supplies  27.50 03/12/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Jewel-Supplies  29.96 03/12/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  29.99 03/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  594.89 03/12/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Speck Kahoot-Subscription  118.47 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  57.30 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Sams-Supplies  88.44 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  625.99 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Sams-Parties  58.13 03/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Sams-Program Supplies  94.56 03/12/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Thomas Qboba-Staff Meeting  61.29 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Ice Packs  88.20 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas USA Gymnastics-Certification  120.00 03/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Dunkin-Staff Meeting  17.11 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Classes  296.00 03/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Sams-Supplies  62.02 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Staples-Ink  53.99 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 03/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Fed Ex-Supplies  31.75 03/12/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/11/2025 -  1:41 PM) Page 5
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20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Rosatis-Parties  626.00 03/12/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Supplies  34.92 03/12/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Supplies  9.50 03/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Thommes SESAC-Music License  1,217.00 03/12/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Troia Amazon-Theatre Equipment  176.48 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Troia Ellyns-Business Meeting  76.30 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia ILCA-Landscape Conference  255.00 03/12/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Troia Buona-Business Meeting  28.09 03/12/2025

 39,484.65Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 39,484.65

 1
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Printed: 03/06/2025 - 11:40AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.03.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 21st Century Slideshows, Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True203236

20-21-000-525500-11611053 Game Recordings  769.00 03/11/2025

 769.00Check Total:

Vendor: AAC Auto Clinic Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202849

10-10-000-530340-0000189269 Repairs #425  287.49 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530340-0000189296 Repairs #430  1,576.14 03/11/2025

 1,863.63Check Total:

Vendor: Jessica Abuseini Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True203305

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  45.10 03/11/2025

 45.10Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True200222

20-30-450-550300-0000211223 Exit Signs  100.00 03/11/2025

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Darshan Addanki Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True203021

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False101047

10-10-000-530210-0000108325 Trailer Repairs  116.78 03/11/2025

 116.78Check Total:

Vendor: Allegra Print & Imaging Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False202513

10-00-000-521700-000071311 A/P Checks  160.75 03/11/2025
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20-00-000-521700-000071311 A/P Checks  482.25 03/11/2025

 643.00Check Total:

Vendor: Amalgamated Bank of Chicago Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False199483

45-00-000-580300-000079760225 Paying Agent Fees  475.00 03/11/2025

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: American Swing Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False103695

10-10-000-550301-000074740 Swing Replacement  498.30 03/11/2025

 498.30Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000109255 January 2025 Attorney Fees  1,762.50 03/11/2025

 1,762.50Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-200-521600-000073794757 Pest Control  66.00 03/11/2025

20-30-200-521600-000075420202 Pest Control  66.00 03/11/2025

 132.00Check Total:

Vendor: Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True202673

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  225.40 03/11/2025

 225.40Check Total:

Vendor: Anastasia Aubie Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True203076

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True107285

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True108315

10-10-000-530210-0000P80394584 Battery  61.95 03/11/2025
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 61.95Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True202457

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage January 2025 Mileage  151.30 03/11/2025

 301.30Check Total:

Vendor: Kevin Blum Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True203208

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bollinger Enviornmental, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False203301

94-91-870-575110-00001896 Wetland Delineation  3,060.00 03/11/2025

 3,060.00Check Total:

Vendor: Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False110210

20-22-000-525500-2351355 Winter Classes  609.28 03/11/2025

 609.28Check Total:

Vendor: Rebecca Brush Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True202651

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Erin Busse Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True203255

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  207.63 03/11/2025

 207.63Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-26-000-535500-6801Reimbursement Supplies  21.36 03/11/2025

 21.36Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-200-521600-000063085/86 Monitoring 3/2025-2/2026  887.40 03/11/2025
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 887.40Check Total:

Vendor: Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True202339

20-21-000-525500-11412115 Referee Fees  7,560.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-525500-11402115 Referee Fees  1,008.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-525500-11412146 Referee Fees  2,520.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-525500-11402146 Referee Fees  1,008.00 03/11/2025

 12,096.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True114260

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/11/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Diane Cole Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False198934

20-23-000-525500-3510Winter Classes  960.00 03/11/2025

 960.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True199406

10-00-000-521400-000025021320 January 2025 Timekeeping Software  366.50 03/11/2025

20-00-000-521400-000025021320 January 2025 Timekeeping Software  366.50 03/11/2025

 733.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False115186

20-00-000-585990-00002220092875 Party Wagon Tires  817.00 03/11/2025

 817.00Check Total:

Vendor: Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False115272

20-22-000-525500-237025008 Winter Classes  560.00 03/11/2025

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-530620-00006438166 Salt  669.60 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530620-00006438275 Ice Melt  136.85 03/11/2025
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10-10-000-530620-00006438382 Salt  669.60 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530620-00006438564 Salt  669.60 03/11/2025

 2,145.65Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-100-570200-0000January 2025 Gas  6,035.79 03/11/2025

20-30-300-570200-0000January 2025 Gas  1,340.29 03/11/2025

20-30-150-570200-0000January 2025 Gas  268.21 03/11/2025

20-30-350-570200-0000January 2025 Gas  744.05 03/11/2025

20-30-200-570200-0000January 2025 Gas  2,709.49 03/11/2025

20-30-450-570200-0000January 2025 Gas  2,796.26 03/11/2025

20-30-500-570200-0000January 2025 Gas  701.24 03/11/2025

 14,595.33Check Total:

Vendor: Frank Cristia Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True203019

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True200084

20-21-000-525500-12301399 Winter Classes  3,412.50 03/11/2025

 3,412.50Check Total:

Vendor: Justin Diener Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True201591

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True198843

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  75.00 03/11/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  75.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-2358Winter Classes  500.00 03/11/2025
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 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-100-530210-00009574070/CM19109 Freight Fountains  100.00 03/11/2025

20-30-200-550300-00009649785 Faucets  554.48 03/11/2025

20-30-200-550300-00009726559 Bathroom Repairs  112.47 03/11/2025

 766.95Check Total:

Vendor: Fitzgerald Lighting Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True128352

10-10-000-550220-000037619 Lightpole Replacement  5,065.09 03/11/2025

 5,065.09Check Total:

Vendor: Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True129093

20-30-100-521600-0000752205 Repair Sprinkler System  1,404.00 03/11/2025

 1,404.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sean Gallagher Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True203020

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph Gomez Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True203018

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-450-550300-00009405912362 Repairs  38.76 03/11/2025

 38.76Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  64.65 03/11/2025

 64.65Check Total:

Vendor: Christopher Gutmann Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True202389

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025
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10-00-000-585815-0000Reimbursement Safety Boots  250.00 03/11/2025

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Halogen Supply Company Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False199603

20-30-500-530401-0000624715 Pump Tube  190.22 03/11/2025

20-30-500-530401-0000624716 Guide Wheel/Tube Bearing  158.91 03/11/2025

 349.13Check Total:

Vendor: Hart Erectors Inc. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False200571

20-30-100-521600-00001881 Hoop Repairs  2,042.50 03/11/2025

 2,042.50Check Total:

Vendor: Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True198911

20-00-000-521520-0000759899 Contract 2/28-5/29/2025  1,000.00 03/11/2025

10-00-000-521520-0000759899 Contract 2/28-5/29/2025  721.79 03/11/2025

 1,721.79Check Total:

Vendor: Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True199968

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carolyn Klein Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True202366

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  58.77 03/11/2025

 58.77Check Total:

Vendor: Lauterbach & Amen, LLP Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True151620

10-00-000-521900-0000101294 Annual Audit  12,750.00 03/11/2025

10-00-000-521900-0000101294 Capital Asset Schedule  3,000.00 03/11/2025

 15,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True152045

20-30-100-530210-0000Battery  179.00 03/11/2025

20-30-450-550300-0000Paint  58.38 03/11/2025

20-30-450-530310-0000Supplies  7.18 03/11/2025
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10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  14.36 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000Chipper Repairs  27.69 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Supplies  5.00 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530340-0000Battery  6.29 03/11/2025

 297.90Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True200711

20-30-100-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False200545

20-30-150-541300-000069871 Uniforms  1,126.00 03/11/2025

20-30-150-541300-000069940 Rugs  938.00 03/11/2025

 2,064.00Check Total:

Vendor: David MacDonald Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True202346

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-30-100-530250-000097869 Uniforms  2,396.44 03/11/2025

 2,396.44Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True198983

20-22-000-525500-2351355 Winter Classes  913.92 03/11/2025

 913.92Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-30-200-530600-000049094 Paint Supplies  35.81 03/11/2025

10-10-000-550200-000049096 Wood  79.98 03/11/2025

20-30-100-530300-000049158 Light Repair  27.99 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530300-000049181 Screws/Bolts  10.93 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-000049213 SARC Kitchen  4.39 03/11/2025

20-30-100-530210-000049214 Tools  40.66 03/11/2025
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20-30-450-550300-000049222/502 Repairs  44.55 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-000049342 SARC Kitchen  19.88 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530300-000049351 Supplies  47.27 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530300-000049362 Supplies  64.50 03/11/2025

20-30-450-530600-000049496/212 Paint Supplies  6.41 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530300-000049503 Tools  35.95 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530300-000049556 Supplies  49.31 03/11/2025

10-10-000-550250-000049563 Supplies  12.88 03/11/2025

10-10-000-550200-000049567 Lumber  370.33 03/11/2025

10-10-000-550200-000049577 Lumber -12.49 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530300-000049592 Shelving  37.50 03/11/2025

20-30-100-530210-000049625 Repairs  13.17 03/11/2025

20-30-350-530210-000049757 Repairs  217.30 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530300-000049908 Shop Supplies  63.92 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-000049909 SARC Improvements  175.82 03/11/2025

10-10-000-550200-000049942 Lumber  183.85 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-000049978 Paint Supplies  21.97 03/11/2025

20-30-100-540700-000049984 Supplies  17.82 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530210-000050036 Supplies  39.71 03/11/2025

20-30-100-550300-000050042/409 Tools/Repairs  137.86 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-000050086 SARC Improvements  57.98 03/11/2025

10-10-000-550200-000050112 Bolts/Nuts  45.42 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-000050354 Wall Repairs  82.95 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530300-000050474 Tools  22.86 03/11/2025

10-10-000-550850-000050492/432 Fence Repairs  224.10 03/11/2025

 2,180.58Check Total:

Vendor: Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False198916

20-00-000-530213-0000301284 Memorial Plaque  116.13 03/11/2025

 116.13Check Total:

Vendor: Net Game LLC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False203302

20-21-000-525500-1184004-1 Winter Classes  1,820.00 03/11/2025
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 1,820.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00001/14-2/14/2025 Gas  193.91 03/11/2025

 193.91Check Total:

Vendor: Scott Norman Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True161204

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False163300

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  137.19 03/11/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  104.86 03/11/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  115.66 03/11/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  104.85 03/11/2025

 462.56Check Total:

Vendor: Courtney O'Kray Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True163593

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False101134

10-00-000-560200-00002/2025 Workers Compensation  4,423.54 03/11/2025

20-30-400-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  543.94 03/11/2025

10-00-000-560600-00002/2025 Liability Insurance  3,640.41 03/11/2025

20-30-100-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  8,745.59 03/11/2025

55-00-000-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  792.13 03/11/2025

10-00-000-560600-00002/2025 Employment Practice  1,137.55 03/11/2025

20-30-350-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  1,969.69 03/11/2025

20-30-150-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  344.67 03/11/2025

20-30-450-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  1,935.57 03/11/2025

20-00-000-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  21,491.55 03/11/2025

10-10-000-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  20,818.21 03/11/2025

10-00-000-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  5,412.39 03/11/2025
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20-30-500-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  1,489.68 03/11/2025

20-30-200-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  973.29 03/11/2025

20-30-300-565100-00002/2025 Health Insurance  486.59 03/11/2025

10-00-000-560600-00002/2025 Property Insurance  5,886.48 03/11/2025

10-00-000-560600-00002/2025 Pollution Liability  44.91 03/11/2025

10-00-000-560600-00002/2025 Cyber Liability  347.99 03/11/2025

 80,484.18Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True200177

20-30-200-530310-0000314175 Supplies  1,165.86 03/11/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000314175 Supplies  299.16 03/11/2025

20-30-450-530310-0000314175 Supplies  1,165.87 03/11/2025

20-30-450-530310-0000314455 Supplies  879.18 03/11/2025

 3,510.07Check Total:

Vendor: Pitney Bowes Global Financial Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False199121

20-00-000-521400-00003107081947 Lease 12/30/24-3/29/2025  200.04 03/11/2025

10-00-000-521400-00003107081947 Lease 12/30/24-3/29/2025  200.04 03/11/2025

 400.08Check Total:

Vendor: Paul Pitts Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True198883

20-30-100-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True171043

20-21-000-535500-1141K0130-209 Trophies  1,855.00 03/11/2025

 1,855.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: True173290

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Regional Truck Equipment Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False173885

10-10-000-530340-0000283865 Spreader Repairs  80.88 03/11/2025
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10-10-000-530210-0000284008 Spreader Repairs  476.85 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000284038 Plow Edge  580.39 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000284086 Plow Fluid  85.00 03/11/2025

 1,223.12Check Total:

Vendor: Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: True173930

10-10-000-530210-00006067098 Groomer Repairs  821.14 03/11/2025

 821.14Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True176093

10-10-000-530210-000020927793 Auger  239.93 03/11/2025

10-10-000-530210-000020933138 Carburetor/Gasket  50.69 03/11/2025

 290.62Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True200491

20-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-013 IT Maintenance February 2025  1,890.00 03/11/2025

10-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-013 IT Maintenance February 2025  1,890.00 03/11/2025

10-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-025 IT Maintenance March 2025  1,890.00 03/11/2025

20-00-000-521400-00002025-QB-025 IT Maintenance March 2025  1,890.00 03/11/2025

 7,560.00Check Total:

Vendor: Segal Consulting Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False200543

10-00-000-521900-0000MW010857 Actuarial Valuation  2,500.00 03/11/2025

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Semetko Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True202614

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Semprevivo Baseball LLC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False203300

20-21-000-535500-1233Winter Training  2,494.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-535500-1233Pitching Mounds  1,000.00 03/11/2025

 3,494.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  62.04 03/11/2025

 62.04Check Total:

Vendor: Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False178570

94-90-920-575180-00001836-6 Paint  232.14 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-00002043-8 Paint  262.92 03/11/2025

94-90-920-575180-00002114-7 Paint  73.45 03/11/2025

20-30-450-530600-00003135-0/1838-2 Paint  87.60 03/11/2025

 656.11Check Total:

Vendor: Susan Smentek Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True202986

20-00-000-570300-0000CellReimb Quarterly Cell Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False181118

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  41.17 03/11/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  41.17 03/11/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  204.13 03/11/2025

 286.47Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True182050

20-30-100-550300-0000578340 Studio Door Closer  553.80 03/11/2025

 553.80Check Total:

Vendor: Sunrise Electric Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False203265

94-90-920-575180-00008861071.001 SARC Kitchen  101.14 03/11/2025

10-10-000-550300-00008897933.001 Junction Box  85.25 03/11/2025

20-30-500-530210-00008898156.001 Light Repairs  202.25 03/11/2025

20-30-100-550300-00008903164.001 Light Repairs  37.15 03/11/2025

20-30-500-530210-000089312 Light Repairs  202.25 03/11/2025

 628.04Check Total:

Vendor: East Avenue Lacrosse Team Illinois Lacrosse, LLC Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False202192
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20-21-000-525500-1174Winter Training  2,731.75 03/11/2025

 2,731.75Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: True128351

20-30-100-530102-000057297/438 Reapirs/Preventative Maintenance  1,978.58 03/11/2025

 1,978.58Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-123310431 Equipment  3,210.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-535500-123210431 Equipment  3,210.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-535500-123210437 Equipment  1,000.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-535500-111210461 Equipment  1,035.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-535500-111110461 Equipment  1,440.00 03/11/2025

 9,895.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 2/2025 Mileage  66.50 03/11/2025

 216.50Check Total:

Vendor: David Thoren Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True202995

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Thunder Hearing & Sound Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: True203276

94-91-873-575110-00001993 Engineering Services  2,550.00 03/11/2025

 2,550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000393 Graphic Design  550.00 03/11/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301393 Graphic Design  300.00 03/11/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000394 Graphic Design Summer Guide  3,000.00 03/11/2025

 3,850.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Tressler LLP Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False185260

10-00-000-521100-0000503875 Review Downtown RDA  1,057.50 03/11/2025

 1,057.50Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: True202650

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nathan Troia Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: True200610

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uncommon USA, Inc. Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False199389

20-21-000-535500-12321312725 Flagpole Parts  115.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-535500-11601312868 Flagpole/Flag  1,500.00 03/11/2025

20-21-000-535500-11721312868 Flagpole/Flag  1,500.00 03/11/2025

 3,115.00Check Total:

Vendor: Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: True200659

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: True199084

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-30-100-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  1,140.58 03/11/2025

20-30-200-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  149.78 03/11/2025

20-30-500-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  65.61 03/11/2025

20-30-300-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  206.39 03/11/2025

20-30-150-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  69.13 03/11/2025

20-00-000-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  32.19 03/11/2025

20-00-000-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  55.37 03/11/2025
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20-00-000-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  32.19 03/11/2025

20-30-450-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  151.55 03/11/2025

20-00-000-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  7.55 03/11/2025

10-00-000-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  114.28 03/11/2025

20-30-350-570400-00001/15-2/14/2025 Water  206.40 03/11/2025

 2,231.02Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-450-530310-00005876338 Supplies  95.55 03/11/2025

20-30-100-530300-00005876338 Supplies  579.09 03/11/2025

20-30-200-530300-00005876338 Supplies  146.63 03/11/2025

20-30-100-530300-00005884787 Supplies  359.57 03/11/2025

 1,180.84Check Total:

Vendor: Eric Wassell Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: True192415

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cathy Yocum Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: True197578

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/11/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/11/2025

 150.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 222,887.05

 99
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User:

Printed: 03/03/2025 - 10:29AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.03.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: A-1 Safety Chimney Service Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203250

94-90-865-575180-000058364 Fireplace Log Set  1,880.00 03/04/2025

 1,880.00Check Total:

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-000018435971 Random DOT Screening  68.00 03/04/2025

 68.00Check Total:

Vendor: Auto Wares-Bumper to Bumper Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False203196

10-10-000-530340-0000Repairs  35.20 03/04/2025

10-10-000-530210-0000Repairs  343.78 03/04/2025

 378.98Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00001/15-2/14/2025 Electric  79.09 03/04/2025

 79.09Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1127Tounrmanet/Futsal Fees  15,483.60 03/04/2025

 15,483.60Check Total:

Vendor: Rachael Gage Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False203304

20-22-000-525500-23111026 Winter Classes  616.00 03/04/2025

 616.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True132271

10-10-000-530300-00009397452351 Vacuum Bags  24.46 03/04/2025
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 24.46Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Boys Lacrosse Association Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False141722

20-21-000-525500-1172IBLA25 League Fees  8,100.00 03/04/2025

 8,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-521370-000048519 Supplies  37.64 03/04/2025

 37.64Check Total:

Vendor: Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False202218

10-10-000-530340-0000Shop Tools  79.99 03/04/2025

 79.99Check Total:

Vendor: On Deck Sports Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False203306

20-21-000-535500-1232212756 Equipment  2,099.98 03/04/2025

 2,099.98Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-00-000-570300-0000254185 District-Wide Phones March 2025  657.97 03/04/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000254185 District-Wide Phones March 2025  18.67 03/04/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000254185 District-Wide Phones March 2025  133.55 03/04/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000254185 District-Wide Phones March 2025  105.39 03/04/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000254185 District-Wide Phones March 2025  657.97 03/04/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000254185 District-Wide Phones March 2025  394.68 03/04/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000254185 District-Wide Phones March 2025  55.79 03/04/2025

 2,024.02Check Total:

Vendor: The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False137161

20-30-100-530300-0000Supplies  20.28 03/04/2025

20-30-200-530300-0000Fire Barrier  337.46 03/04/2025

10-10-000-530600-0000Supplies  89.23 03/04/2025

 446.97Check Total:
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Vendor: T-Mobile Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False200963

10-00-000-585815-0000AED Monitoring 1/12-2/11/2025  47.00 03/04/2025

 47.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False200675

20-21-000-525500-1233Parade Permit Fee  50.00 03/04/2025

 50.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 31,415.73

 15
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Printed: 02/20/2025 - 10:23AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.02.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-300-521600-000073794756 Pest Control  96.80 02/20/2025

20-30-500-521600-000073794758 Pest Control  97.90 02/20/2025

 194.70Check Total:

Vendor: Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False200460

94-90-000-575170-000050055 Stump Removal  1,035.00 02/20/2025

 1,035.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False119687

20-22-000-525500-23101358 Winter Classes  288.00 02/20/2025

 288.00Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-530210-000070742 Alarm Repairs  435.00 02/20/2025

 435.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True202326

94-91-873-575110-000034429 Professionsal Services  607.50 02/20/2025

 607.50Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00001/10-2/11/2025 Gas  769.96 02/20/2025

 769.96Check Total:

Vendor: Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False161590

20-00-000-530213-000056801 Commemorative Bench  1,883.00 02/20/2025
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 1,883.00Check Total:

Vendor: Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False178058

20-21-000-525500-111214U Tournament Fees  620.00 02/20/2025

 620.00Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-00001066304 CO2  22.32 02/20/2025

20-30-500-521600-00001066305 CO2  32.86 02/20/2025

20-30-500-521600-000071065089 CO2  0.80 02/20/2025

 55.98Check Total:

Vendor: Twin Supplies, LTD Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True199161

94-90-920-575180-0000154825N Electrical Work  260.00 02/20/2025

 260.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False199517

20-30-350-530350-0000188323931 Equipment  392.78 02/20/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000188323931 Equipment  250.13 02/20/2025

 642.91Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 6,792.05

 11
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Printed: 02/19/2025 -  8:33AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.02.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-00-000-570100-00001/9-2/12/2025 Electricity  2,386.54 02/18/2025

10-00-000-570100-00001/9-2/12/2025 Electricity  30.98 02/18/2025

 2,417.52Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-450-521600-000073794755 Pest Control  85.80 02/18/2025

 85.80Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00001/9-2/10/2025 Electric  92.59 02/18/2025

 92.59Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00001/14-2/14/2025 Gas  147.96 02/18/2025

 147.96Check Total:

Vendor: Prisci Pixy Face Painting & Art Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False202596

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  320.00 02/18/2025

 320.00Check Total:

Vendor: Todd Downing Tall Tales Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False203303

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  400.00 02/18/2025

 400.00Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 3,463.87

 6
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Printed: 02/14/2025 - 10:40AM
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.02.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-450-570100-00001/9-2/10/2025 Electric  1,616.90 02/14/2025

10-00-000-570100-00001/9-2/10/2025 Electric  743.46 02/14/2025

20-30-500-570100-00001/9-2/10/2025 Electric  945.99 02/14/2025

20-00-000-570100-00001/9-2/10/2025 Electric  230.51 02/14/2025

20-30-100-570100-00001/9-2/10/2025 Electric  14,505.34 02/14/2025

 18,042.20Check Total:

Vendor: Center Ice of Dupage Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True113433

20-21-000-525500-1211Fall Classes  7,744.44 02/14/2025

 7,744.44Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False200150

10-00-000-521150-0000322311 Legal Publication  110.40 02/14/2025

 110.40Check Total:

Vendor: Semprevivo Baseball LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False203300

20-21-000-525500-12331 Winter Training  2,378.00 02/14/2025

 2,378.00Check Total:

Vendor: Testing Service Corporation Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False202838

94-90-860-575120-0000133198 FJC Remediation  15,176.00 02/14/2025

 15,176.00Check Total:

Vendor: US LAX Events Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False199170

20-21-000-525500-117221025 Tournament Fees  6,200.00 02/14/2025
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 6,200.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 49,651.04

 6
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Printed: 02/13/2025 -  8:31AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.02.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Darshan Addanki Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True203021

20-21-000-525500-1127Reimbursement Tournament Reimbursement  1,115.00 02/12/2025

 1,115.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-00-000-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  124.08 02/12/2025

20-30-350-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  361.45 02/12/2025

10-00-000-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  44.43 02/12/2025

20-00-000-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  31.55 02/12/2025

20-30-200-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  1,945.18 02/12/2025

10-00-000-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  484.94 02/12/2025

20-30-300-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  389.96 02/12/2025

20-30-150-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  238.86 02/12/2025

20-30-350-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  354.74 02/12/2025

20-00-000-570100-00001/10-2/11/2025 Electric  27.16 02/12/2025

 4,002.35Check Total:

Vendor: Alpha Youth Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False199180

20-21-000-525500-1141W24-BB Coaching Materials  4,680.00 02/12/2025

 4,680.00Check Total:

Vendor: Burbank Park District Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False200183

20-30-100-530400-0000Meet Shirts  630.00 02/12/2025

 630.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True202339
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20-21-000-525500-11402090 Referee Fees  1,008.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-11412090 Referee Fees  4,960.00 02/12/2025

 5,968.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-000012/9-1/9/2025 Electric  75.16 02/12/2025

 75.16Check Total:

Vendor: ePact Network Ltd. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True200761

20-24-000-525500-4612EP000636 Online Database  250.00 02/12/2025

20-24-000-525500-4631EP000636 Online Database  3,150.00 02/12/2025

20-24-000-525500-4451EP000636 Online Database  250.00 02/12/2025

20-30-100-525500-0000EP000636 Online Database  2,125.00 02/12/2025

20-24-000-525500-4643EP000636 Online Database  500.00 02/12/2025

20-24-000-525500-4626EP000636 Online Database  750.00 02/12/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625EP000636 Online Database  3,900.00 02/12/2025

20-24-000-525500-4610EP000636 Online Database  1,200.00 02/12/2025

 12,125.00Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-530210-000070692 Alarm Repairs  630.53 02/12/2025

 630.53Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1126Addanki Soccer.com-Uniforms  2,362.14 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  1,115.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki National Sports-USA Cup  10.30 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  915.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  915.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Aubie Hyatt-Conference  65.01 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Aubie Starbucks-Conference  25.91 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  29.47 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Aubie Hyatt-Conference  312.26 02/12/2025
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94-90-920-575180-0000Aubie Amazon-Frames  109.99 02/12/2025

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Main Event-Field Trip  448.02 02/12/2025

20-22-000-525500-2315Aubie Amazon-Supplies  47.99 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Michaels-Event Supplies  144.72 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Aubie Hyatt-Conference  555.39 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Aubie Esta Loca-Conference  121.21 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Aubie Jimmy Johns-Conference  36.04 02/12/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  80.39 02/12/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Amazon-Supplies  59.92 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Sam's-Event Supplies  465.76 02/12/2025

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Revolution-Costumes  285.10 02/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Subplot Studios-Materials  250.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz Adobe-Subscription  31.87 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1112Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  70.51 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Babicz Hyatt-Confernece  323.66 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  95.68 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Zoho-Subscription  108.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Babicz Potbelly-Conference  12.96 02/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1241Babicz Amazon-Supplies  31.90 02/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1172Babicz Triad-Goals  952.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1141Babicz Amazon-Supplies  39.99 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  56.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  43.16 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  189.36 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Subscription  31.87 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Hyatt-Conference  178.08 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Potbelly-Conference  12.05 02/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  445.29 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.99 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Jamba Juice-Conference  14.22 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Metra-Conference  13.50 02/12/2025
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20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Lyft-Conference  11.73 02/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  208.18 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Starbucks-Conference  11.96 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Chicago Taxi-Conference  10.00 02/12/2025

10-10-000-530340-0000Cinquegrani IPASS-Replenish  72.00 02/12/2025

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  176.99 02/12/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  243.93 02/12/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 12/21-1/20/2025  53.66 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 12/21-1/20/2025  53.66 02/12/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 12/21-1/20/2025  121.69 02/12/2025

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,065.04 02/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 02/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani ID Wholesaler-Ribbons/Cards  479.50 02/12/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  124.30 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  193.94 02/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  182.83 02/12/2025

10-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Backup Server Replacement  599.96 02/12/2025

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  768.15 02/12/2025

10-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  79.67 02/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  63.72 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585100-0000Cinquegrani NRPA-Annual Dues  450.00 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Cinquegrani NRPA-Annual Dues  450.00 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Cinquegrani SHRM-Webinar  15.00 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  53.82 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  768.15 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 12/21-1/20/2025  107.32 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  234.25 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Cinquegrani Jimmy John-Staff Meeting  12.05 02/12/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 02/12/2025

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.71 02/12/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  15.38 02/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  183.25 02/12/2025

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  214.50 02/12/2025
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10-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani IGFOA-Membership Dues  400.00 02/12/2025

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  111.85 02/12/2025

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  237.21 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 12/21-1/20/2025  220.42 02/12/2025

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 02/12/2025

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  173.33 02/12/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 12/21-1/20/2025  53.66 02/12/2025

10-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  1,458.92 02/12/2025

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  232.69 02/12/2025

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  347.74 02/12/2025

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 02/12/2025

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  206.07 02/12/2025

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  145.50 02/12/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  206.07 02/12/2025

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 12/21-1/20/2025  73.02 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 12/21-1/20/2025  53.66 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Dikker Amazon-Supplies  40.98 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585202-0000Dikker GE Chamber-Meeting  25.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  40.98 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Dikker Hyatt-Conference  26.82 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  223.68 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Meeting  69.12 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Dikker The Smith-Conference  80.46 02/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Supplies  39.32 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Meeting  26.96 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Dikker Swissotel-Conference  341.52 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  223.68 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Dikker Just Salad-Conference  18.75 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Ice Machine  195.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Gallagher Uber-Conference  2.00 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  227.55 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  313.94 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  146.82 02/12/2025
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20-00-000-585201-0000Gallagher Curb Taxi-Conference  13.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Gallagher IPRA-Conference  180.00 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Menards-Supplies  46.44 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Gallagher Uber-Conference  21.48 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Gallagher Uline-Supplies  469.51 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Gallagher Hyatt-Conference  177.70 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Gallagher Uber-Conference  38.01 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  18.99 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy Johns-Birthday Parties  206.47 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Adobe-Annual Subscription  263.88 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Dunkin-Volunteer Refreshments  15.99 02/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Fun Express-Program Supplies  41.44 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Wild Things-Conference  65.75 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Proture U-Exam  24.00 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Forestry-Equipment  471.99 02/12/2025

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann UofI-Exam Preparation  70.00 02/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  21.58 02/12/2025

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  26.26 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Swissotel-Conference  769.54 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim IPRA-Conference  160.00 02/12/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Lim Amazon-SARC Kitchen  5,332.52 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Apple-Fitness Music  258.26 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Dunkin-Conference  31.28 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  45.67 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim IPRA-Membership Dues  265.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Walgreens-Conference  81.50 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Hyatt-Conference  69.83 02/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  251.56 02/12/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Lim Floor & Decor-SARC Kitchen  1,368.40 02/12/2025

20-30-200-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  188.98 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  61.48 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000MacDonald Stride-Membership  90.00 02/12/2025

20-30-450-541300-0000MacDonald Jewel-Supplies  35.75 02/12/2025
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20-30-200-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Equipment  215.46 02/12/2025

20-30-150-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  20.88 02/12/2025

20-30-450-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Vacuum  452.20 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000MacDonald Stride-SPRA Event  100.00 02/12/2025

20-22-000-525500-2350MacDonald Lombardi-Winter Classes  294.00 02/12/2025

20-30-200-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  74.91 02/12/2025

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Mini Fridge  618.99 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  19.99 02/12/2025

20-22-000-525500-2350MacDonald Lombardi-Winter Classes  367.59 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000MacDonald IPRA-Membership  265.00 02/12/2025

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Martin One-Pesticide Study Guide  110.00 02/12/2025

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Uof I-Pesticide Testing  180.00 02/12/2025

10-10-000-530100-0000Norman Staples-Supplies  12.99 02/12/2025

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman ILCA-Seminar  240.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1111Norman Great Lakes-Storage  3,199.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Bulk Email  234.60 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meetings  40.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  6.55 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  246.95 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp=Advertising  90.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Adobe-Creative Cloud  659.88 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray X Corp-Subscription  168.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Network Solutions-Domain Renewal  320.88 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray AMI-Banners  593.99 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  71.25 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray GE Chamber-Membership Dues  175.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStockphoto-Photography  129.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  461.81 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Okray IPRA-Membership Dues  265.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Flickr-Photo Library  72.99 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED-Supplies  38.81 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6850Semetko Jewel-Event Supplies  263.08 02/12/2025
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20-00-000-585201-0000Semetko Maggianos-Conference  153.47 02/12/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Jewel-Event Supplies  76.39 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Semetko Hyatt-Conference  399.26 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko Red Cross-Mannequins  1,005.29 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Semetko Chi Taxi-Conference  22.75 02/12/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Trader Joes-Kitchen Supplies  34.00 02/12/2025

20-30-300-530907-0000Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  318.70 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6850Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  359.78 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Smentek NRPA-Membership  95.00 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Philanthropy Network-Webinar  15.00 02/12/2025

20-26-000-525500-6809Smentek D. Wilner Productions-Event Deposit  400.00 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Smentek GE Chamber-Meeting  30.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585170-0000Smentek Fed Ex-Printing  8.44 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Smentek GE Chamber-Meeting  45.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585170-0000Smentek Staples-Printing  20.76 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  467.66 02/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Speck Lamination Depot-Supplies  98.93 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck OTC-Supplies  59.93 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  46.73 02/12/2025

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  24.98 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  150.08 02/12/2025

20-26-000-535500-6816Speck Fun Express-Event Supplies  407.50 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Sam's-Supplies  82.09 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  74.00 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  43.02 02/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Sam's-Supplies  44.90 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Sam's-Supplies  28.17 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Thomas Swissotel-Conference  548.31 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 02/12/2025

20-30-100-525500-0000Thomas AMJ Events-Event Supplies  5,450.25 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530400-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  30.89 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Thomas Dunkin-Conference  8.50 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585250-0000Thomas IPRA-Membership  265.00 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Birthday Parties  651.00 02/12/2025
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20-30-100-530270-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  296.00 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Thomas Curb Mobility-Conference  11.50 02/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1141Thomas Amazon-Equipment  499.00 02/12/2025

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Equipment  499.00 02/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1201Thomas Race Time-Seminar  364.19 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Uber-Conference  34.64 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Moe's Cantina-Conference  418.86 02/12/2025

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Supplies  35.38 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Hyatt-Conference  26.79 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes IPRA-Membership Dues  265.00 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Hyatt-Conference  598.89 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Hyatt-Conference  32.82 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Cooper Club-Conference  89.94 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Uber-Conference  18.35 02/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1141Tripp Dunkin-Meeting  30.39 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Tripp Lyft-Conference  26.39 02/12/2025

20-00-000-585201-0000Tripp Hyatt-Conference  467.39 02/12/2025

20-21-000-535500-1141Tripp Amazon-Supplies  289.37 02/12/2025

20-00-000-530100-0000Tripp Amazon-Toner  135.78 02/12/2025

10-00-000-540550-0000Troia ESRI-Annual Software Renewal  684.00 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia Metra-Conference  13.50 02/12/2025

10-10-000-530100-0000Troia Fed Ex-Blue Prints  9.99 02/12/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia Swissotel-Conference  156.15 02/12/2025

94-90-920-575180-0000Troia Amazon-Theatre Room  670.83 02/12/2025

 63,433.46Check Total:

Vendor: Game Day USA Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False130257

20-21-000-525500-123312U Tournament Fees  695.00 02/12/2025

 695.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-100-530210-0000935951337582 Repairs  97.44 02/12/2025

 97.44Check Total:
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Vendor: IPDGC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False199338

20-30-100-530400-0000Meet Fees  435.00 02/12/2025

 435.00Check Total:

Vendor: JP Sports Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False145940

20-21-000-525500-123312U Tournament Fees  575.00 02/12/2025

 575.00Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False161208

20-30-350-530350-000054637010 Heaters  1,519.96 02/12/2025

 1,519.96Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Winter Classes  735.00 02/12/2025

 735.00Check Total:

Vendor: Soccer Innovations Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False203299

20-21-000-525500-112748948 Goals  2,850.56 02/12/2025

20-21-000-525500-112048948 Goals  2,850.56 02/12/2025

 5,701.12Check Total:

Vendor: Steam Learning LLC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True202948

20-22-000-525500-23700196 Winter Classes  6,200.00 02/12/2025

 6,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunrise Electric Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False203265

20-30-100-530210-00008815074.001 Light Repairs  414.40 02/12/2025

20-30-100-530210-00008846119.001 Light Repairs  58.40 02/12/2025

 472.80Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False199517

10-10-000-550250-0000188241854 Supplies  585.08 02/12/2025

 585.08Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False200495
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-00-000-530500-00001/2025 Fuel  100.72 02/12/2025

10-10-000-530500-00001/2025 Fuel  2,643.97 02/12/2025

 2,744.69Check Total:

Vendor: Webster, McGrath & Ahlberg, Ltd Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False200738

94-90-850-575120-000033956 Professional Services  3,000.00 02/12/2025

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: WesSpur Tree Equipment, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False202957

94-90-000-575170-0000524261 Safety Supplies  760.35 02/12/2025

 760.35Check Total:

Vendor: Lynn Wiltfong Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True202375

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 2024 Mileage  221.23 02/13/2025

10-00-000-585201-0000Reimbursement Conference Expenses  499.04 02/12/2025

 720.27Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False202232

10-00-000-521300-00001/2025 Scavenger Services  329.00 02/12/2025

20-30-100-521300-00001/2025 Scavenger Services  425.00 02/12/2025

20-30-500-521300-00001/2025 Scavenger Services  434.00 02/12/2025

20-30-450-521300-00001/2025 Scavenger Services  358.00 02/12/2025

20-30-300-521300-00001/2025 Scavenger Services  106.00 02/12/2025

20-30-200-521300-00001/2025 Scavenger Services  322.00 02/12/2025

10-00-000-521300-00001/2025 Scavenger Services  1,572.32 02/12/2025

20-30-150-521300-00001/2025 Scavenger Services  267.00 02/12/2025

 3,813.32Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 120,714.53

 24

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/13/2025 -  8:31 AM) Page 11
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 
Regular Meeting Minutes  

February 11, 2025 
185 Spring Avenue 

 
 

I. Call to Order 
President Stortz called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m. 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Crickmore, Ward, Weber, 

Nephew, and President Stortz. Commissioner Durham arrived at 7:06 p.m. and Commissioner 

Cornell arrived at 7:30 p.m.  

Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Crickmore, Ward, Weber, Nephew, and President Stortz 
             Nay: None 
         Motion Carried. 
 

Staff members present were Executive Director Dave Thommes, Executive Deputy Director 

Cinquegrani, Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia, Director of Recreation & 

Facilities Lim, Human Resources and Risk Manager Wiltfong and Board Secretary & Directors’ 

Assistant Dikker. 

III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Stortz led the pledge of allegiance. 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
None. 
 
V. Public Participation 
None. 
 
VI.       Consent Agenda  
Commissioner Nephew moved, seconded by Commissioner Crickmore, to approve the Consent 
Agenda including the Voucher List of Bills totaling $439,697.15 and minutes from the January 14, 
2025, Regular Meeting. 
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Nephew, Crickmore, Ward, Weber, and President Stortz  

             Nay: None 
          Motion Carried. 
 
VII. New Business 
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A. V3 Contract for services for Churchill Park 
Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia shared that as part of the approved 2022 
referendum, planned improvements to Churchill Park included upgraded trails and boardwalk, 
new access to ponds, interpretive signage, parking lot improvements, a new waterless restroom, 
major removal of invasive plant species throughout the area and a new outdoor education 
classroom and small outdoor meeting space. Troia shared details of the first phase of the project 
once the demolition of the previous acquired house has been completed.  Troia shared details of 
the project specifically regarding the redesign of the parking lot. President Stortz inquired on the 
budget of the project and next steps as to which Troia responded that the budget for the project 
is $775,000 and next steps would include Demolition of the house followed by annexing the area 
into the Village of Glen Ellyn and then the parcel can be consolidated with the rest of Churchill 